Series 802
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
E-18
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 80 Mighty Mouse	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
E
Series 802 Hermetic Receptacles have a 1 x 10^-7 ccHe/second helium leak

Hermetic Receptacle with PC Tails or Solder Cups
802-013 Ordering Information
How To Order
Sample Part Number 802-013 -00 Z1 9-200 P A
Series 802-013 = Hermetic Receptacle
Shell Style
(See  Table I)
-00 = Jam-Nut, Front Panel Mount	 -03 = Weld Mount
-02 =Square Flange, Front Panel Mount	 -07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
Shell Material and Finish
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated RoHS Compliant
ZL = Stainless Steel / Nickel Plated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement See Contact Arrangements page E-2
Contact Type
P = Pin, PC Tail			   D = Socket, PC Tail
E = Pin, Solder Cup			   S = Socket, Solder Cup
Polarization (See Table II) A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Shell Style
-00
Jam-Nut, Front Panel
Mount
-02
Square Flange, Front
Panel Mount
-03
Weld Mount
-07
Jam-Nut, Rear Panel
Mount
Table II: Key Positions
Key
Position
Key Rotation
B°A°
A° B°
A Normal 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 9° 210°
Table III: DWV Rating
Contact Sizes Test Voltage
23 750 VAC
20HD 1000 VAC
16, 12 1800 VAC
NOTES
1.	 Contacts are non-removable, PCB and
solder cup type
2.	 Mates to 802 series plugs with same
size, arrangement, polarization, and
opposite contact gender.
3.	 Performance capabilities:
•	 Hydrostatic pressure rating: 1000 PSI
open face or 3500 PSI fully mated and
properly molded
•	 Insulation resistance: 5,000 megohms
minimum
•	 DWV: per Table III
•	 Hermeticity: <1 x 10^-7 ccHe/sec
4.	 Parker O-ring compound V709-90 or
equivalent
5.	 Electrical safety limits to be set by
user peak voltages, switching surges,
transients etc. should be used to

Material/finish
•	 Shell, receptacle, jam-nut: SST / see
How to Order table
•	 Insulator, hermetic: full glass
•	 Insulator, socket: high grade rigid
dielectric
•	 Interfacial seal: fluorosilicone
•	 Contact hermetic: alloy 52 / gold plate
•	 Contact: copper alloy / gold plate per
ASTM B 488, Type II Class 1.25, over a
suitable underplate
•	 O-ring: Viton 90 shore / N.A.
•	 Potting: epoxy, except weld mount (03)
style
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Glenair:
  802-013-00Z114-55EA  802-013-00Z19-19EA  802-01307Z19-19PA  802-01307Z112-37EA  802-01307Z115-85EA
802-013-02Z115-85EA  802-013-00Z19-4EA  802-013-07Z16-6EA  802-013-00Z110-2EA  802-013-00Z15-3EA